paint the  phrase on 4-5 storm drains in Fountain Hills

MOTION By Bill Renner to approve subject to Management determining the areas.  The motion was seconded by

Steve Muse and was passed without discussion.

$ “Village” Parking Survey

Discussion:  Seventy-one (71) total responses out of One hundred and seventy-eight (178) homes.

‘Village’ Parking Survey Results

32 are in favor of parking restrictions

30 are opposed to parking restrictions

9 did not agree with either statement and offered alternative suggestions

Management noted that, upon inquiring with Montgomery County, the process for requesting parking